

Anjna Om Kashyap Vs. State of H.P. & anr.

Cr. MMO No. 1146 of 2025

10.12.2025 Present: Mr. Balram Sharma, Senior Advocate, assisted by Mr. Jyotirmay Bhatt and Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Tejasvi Sharma and Mr. H.S. Rawat, Addl. AGs with Ms. Ranjna Patial, Dy. A.G., assisted by S.I. Om Prakash, Police Station, Sadar, Shimla, for respondent No. 1/State.

Respondent No. 2 in person.

In pursuance of notice issued on 26.11.2025, respondent No. 2 has put appearance.

Status report filed. Be taken on record. For consideration, list on 7.1.2026.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

December 10, 2025
(kalpana)