

Anjana Om Kashyap vs. State of H.P. & Anr.

Cr.MMO No.1146 of 2025

07.01.2026 Present: Mr. Balram Sharma, Senior Advocate, assisted by Mr. Jyotirmay Bhatt, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Tejasvi Sharma, Mr. Mohinder Zharaick and Mr. H.S. Rawat, Additional Advocates General with Ms. Ranjna Patial, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.1/State.

None for respondent No.2.

For consideration, list on **25.03.2026.**

(Virender Singh)
Judge

January 07, 2026
(subhash)